747 Market Street, First Floor,

Clty of Tacoma Tacoma WA 98402

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

RES38738 Version: 1 Name: TFD CARES Program / Amendment with Health
Connect Consulting, LLC

Resolution Status: Adopted

9/3/2013 In control: City Council

9/24/2013 Final action:  9/24/2013

A resolution authorizing the execution of Amendment No. 2 to the agreement with HealthConnect
Consulting, LLC, in the maximum amount of $1,371,970, budgeted from the EMS Fund and the Fire
Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund, to extend existing contracted professional medical and social
work services in support of the TFD CARES program through December 31, 2016.

[Roger Edington, Assistant Chief; James P. Duggan, Fire Chief, Tacoma Fire Department]

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 38738, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Amendment No. 2, 4. PowerPoint
Presentation
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/24/2013 1 City Council adopted Pass
City of Tacoma Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

